Republic of the Philippines Province of Iloilo

MUNICIPALITY OF MINA

---000---

Office of the Sangguniang Bayan

RESOLUTION No. 2015 - 048

RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE TO THE BEREAVED FAMILY OF THE LATE REYNALDO PARAYAO PARREÑO, SR., RETIRED MEMBER, MINA POLICE FORCE, MINA, ILOILO, PHILIPPINES

WHEREAS, REYNALDO PARAYAO PARREÑO, SR., was born on November 3, 1925 to spouses Maximo Pedrido Parreño, Sr. and Felipa Superio Parayao. He is the third (3rd) child among nine (9) siblings. He is married to Pilar Pangantihon Patingo, a retired Teacher of Mina, Iloilo. They are blessed with seven (7) children, namely: Aleyde, Daisy, Jerlyn, Liza, Louella, Rey and Reynaldo, Jr.;

WHEREAS, REYNALDO PARAYAO PARREÑO, SR., died last April 1, 2015 due to health complications and is survived by his wife, children and grandchildren;

WHEREAS, the late REYNALDO PARAYAO PARREÑO, SR., was among the first members of the Mina Police Force under the Administration of appointed Mayor Isidro Labrador, Sr., in the year 1965. In the year 1971, he was recognized as member of the Integrated National Police up to his retirement effective January 1, 1982 as per Special Order No. 215-P dated 17 November 1981, issued by PC/INP Hqs. Camp Crame, Quezon, City;

WHEREAS, by reason of His Exemplary Service, Loyalty and Sincere dedication to his duty to the Minanhons, he is worthy to be given credit and commendation;

Whereas, the demise of REYNALDO PARAYAO PARREÑO, SR., is not only a great loss to his family but also to the Minanhons;

WHEREAS, death is inevitable and we must accept this sad fact, thus, this Resolution of condolence.

NOW, THEREFORE:

BE IT RESOLVED by the Sangguniang Bayan of Mina, Province of Iloilo to pass a RESOLUTION OF CONDOLENCE TO THE BEREAVED FAMILY OF THE LATE REYNALDO PARAYAO PARREÑO, SR., RETIRED MEMBER, MINA POLICE FORCE, MINA, ILOILO, PHILIPPINES.

ADOPTED this 23rd day of April 2015, on motion of Hon. Felipe E. Allaga and was unanimously seconded.

UNANIMOUSLY APPROVED.	
I hereby certify to the correctness of the foregoing Reso	olution.

(SGD.)MA. DAISY P. PARREÑO Secretary to the Sanggunian

ATTESTED:

(SGD.) HON. BERNARDINO P. CHICHIRITA

Presiding Officer

APPROVED:

(SGD.) HON. REY P. GRABATO Municipal Mayor